Event 5 50 m Butterfly (heats) (female, all age groups )

1. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzB 0:26,57 772
2. Kinge Zandringa (1998) De Dolfijn 0:27,15 724
3. Nienke Jonk (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:27,21 719
4. Judith Houtvast (2003) Hellas-Glana 0:27,70 681
5. Maialen Rohrbach (2001) SG Heddesheim 0:27,96 662
6. Maria Victoria Schutzmeier (1999) SG Dortmund 0:28,01 659
7. Luisa Marie Razeto (1992) ST Erzgebirge 0:28,08 654
8. Sterre Hendriks (2004) OC Eindhoven 0:28,36 635
9. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana 0:28,51 625
10. Sara Korthuis (2006) Dz&PC 0:28,53 624
11. Zoe Vogelmann (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:28,63 617
12. Leonoor van Dijk (2004) Blue Marlins 0:28,79 607
13. Fenna de Groot (1997) Feijenoord Albion 0:28,83 604
14. Mare Schallenberg (2006) ACz 0:28,84 604
15. Laure Durez (2006) Team Belgium 0:28,99 594
16. Rosalie Reef (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,00 594
17. Elise Hardeman (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,17 583
18. Kimberly Ruiter (2006) De Columbiaan 0:29,23 580
19. Pippa van "Land (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,41 569
20. Hylcke de Beer (2007) OC Eindhoven 0:29,46 566
21. Phaedra Meijer (2004) Blue Marlins 0:29,58 559
22. Lena Schirmer (2008) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:29,68 554
23. Lara Vroels (2000) Wrfr.-Delphin Eschweiler 0:29,73 551
24. Theresa Bechtel (2001) SC AguaKaoéln 0:29,77 549
Sophia van Droffelaar (2005) ZzV Vlaardingen-Schiedam 0:29,77 549
26. Emma Pillich (2005) TPSK1925e.V. 0:29,87 543
27. Zoe Sperrle (2008) SG Bayer 0:29,91 541
28. Nele Hutmacher (2006) SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V. 0:30,08 532
29. Rinske Bouman (2004) Blue Marlins 0:30,11 530
Marie Maerevoet (2004 ) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:30,11 530
31. Anique Hazebroek (2005) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:30,17 527
32. Thalia Meijer (2007 ) Blue Marlins 0:30,49 511
33. Hayley Kodikara (2008) TPSK1925e.V. 0:30,66 502
34. lIsabell Stark (2008) SG Bayer 0:30,77 497
35. Juliana Buttler (2009) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 0:30,83 494
36. Jasmijn Sterken (2007) ZC Polaris 0:30,85 493
Milena Magnus (2008) SG Dortmund 0:30,85 493
38. Madoline Held (2005) Blue Marlins 0:31,07 483
39. Nynke Boerefijn (2007) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:31,22 476
40. Carla Kraft (2009) SG Bayer 0:31,23 475
41. Fine Hel} (2008) SG Bayer 0:31,58 460
42. Katharina Veltkamp (2005) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 0:31,77 451
Vianne Gioia DAmico (2007) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen not started
Maaike Ooms (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT not started
Mihaela Kirachena (2004) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung
1. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzB 0:26,57 10
2. Kinge Zandringa (1998) De Dolfijn 0:27,15 8
3. Nienke Jonk (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:27,21 6



Event 6

50 m Butterfly (heats)

(male, all age groups)
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31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

© N TOMWNE

Jesse Puts

Thomas Verhoeven
Kenzo Simons

Luca Nik Armbruster
Sean Niewold
Michael Smink
Jeroen Baars

Jay de Vries

Mark Baars

Austin Namesnik

. Elias Meeus
. Simon Claasen

Jérdbme Emo
Perry Laarhoven
Liam Fourneau
Samyar Abdoli

. Lars Verhalle

Michael Raje

. Jesse De Smedt

Lukas Brockhaus

. Maximilian Scheuermann
. Brandon Adriano Goenawan

Lars Bulman
Jan Nigl

Rijk Heere
Henrik Laven

. Sven Klink

Jylano Nahr

. Job Sanders

Jeremiah Vianen
Noah Raszczyk
Stan Stevens
Chris Gabriel Popii
Kenan Coeruez
Raphaél Vanhecke
Daniél Claasen
Jan Koéhler

Lars Kerremans
Filip Blazeski
Xiaoyu Yin
Stephane Oris
Jan Seelert
Seppe Lammens
Fabian Schultz
Vincent Huele
Jonas Pes
Tenzing Geutjes
Lukas Biicker
Rens Stijf
Thierry Zulver
Ricco Kraus
Eugene Zapp
Finn Martinett

(1994 )
(1997)
(2001 )
(2001 )
(2002)
(2003)
(1992)
(2004 )
(1985)
(2001)
(2003)
(2004 )
(2000 )
(2003)
(2000)
(2002)
(2002)
(2006 )
(2000)
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2006 )
(1987)
(2003)
(2003)
(2005 )
(2001)
(2003)
(2002)
(2006 )
(2003)
(2004 )
(2003)
(2006 )
(2001)
(2006 )
(2001)
(2006 )
(2008 )
(1996 )
(2008 )
(2007)
(2000)
(2007)
(1998 )
(2006 )
(2000)
(2005 )
(2007)
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2006 )

KNZB

Feijenoord Albion
KNZB

SG Neukdlln e.V. Berlin
KNZB

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

ZPC AMERSFOORT
Team Belgium

ZPC AMERSFOORT
Team Belgium
Feijenoord Albion
Team Belgium

SSG Saar Max Ritter
PSV Eindhoven
SSG Saar Max Ritter
Team Belgium

SG Dortmund

TPSK 1925 e.V.
SSG Saar Max Ritter
Blue Marlins

SC Aqua KéIn

ZPC AMERSFOORT
SSG Saar Max Ritter
SWOL 1894

PSV Eindhoven

ZPC AMERSFOORT
PSV Eindhoven

SG Dortmund

PSV Eindhoven

SV Nikar Heidelberg
Feijenoord Albion
Team Belgium

ZPC AMERSFOORT
SSG Saar Max Ritter
Hellas-Glana

SSF Bonn

Blue Marlins

SC Aqua Kadln

SG Bayer

Team Belgium
TPSK 1925 e.V.

Blue Marlins

SG Euregio Swim Team
ZPC AMERSFOORT
SG Euregio Swim Team
ZPC AMERSFOORT
ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam

Wirselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V.

SSG Saar Max Ritter
Wifr.-Delphin Eschweiler

0:23,25
0:23,39
0:23,72
0:23,78
0:24,18
0:24,51
0:24,54
0:24,66
0:24,67
0:24,70
0:24,80
0:24,91
0:24,92
0:24,93
0:24,96
0:24,99
0:25,11
0:25,12
0:25,13
0:25,38
0:25,39
0:25,62
0:25,63
0:25,69
0:25,71
0:25,89
0:26,08
0:26,12
0:26,13
0:26,13
0:26,25
0:26,37
0:26,41
0:26,42
0:26,43
0:26,45
0:26,53
0:26,54
0:26,60
0:26,77
0:26,96
0:27,01
0:27,02
0:27,02
0:27,03
0:27,09
0:27,21
0:27,24
0:27,38
0:27,49
0:27,50
0:27,57
0:27,59

818
804
770
765
727
698
696
686
685
682
674
665
664
664
661
659
649
649
648
629
628
611
611
606
605
592
580
577
576
576
568
561
558
557
557
556
551
550
546
536
525
522
521
521
521
517
510
509
501
495
494
490
489



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Lennart Strube
Joris Lissenberg
Lucas van Rooij
Senne Raes
Fabian Balg
Erno Bracke

Tom Hoppermanns

Jim Geestman
Bastian Brinkmann

Tobias Neubert

(2006 )
(2006 )
(2006 )
(2006 )
(2008)
(2005)
(2005)
(1983)
(2006)

(2005 )

DISQUALIFIED:
Starting before the starting signal.
(Time of announcement: 13:51)

SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen
Blue Marlins

PSV Eindhoven

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
SSF Bonn

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
Aachener SV 06

Blue Marlins

SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V.

SG Bayer

487
462
460
459
451
449
444
443
318

0:27,64
0:28,12
0:28,17
0:28,18
0:28,36
0:28,39
0:28,51
0:28,52
0:31,86

Paul Blumer (2001) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen not started
Joel Kalmbach (2004 ) SV Nikar Heidelberg not started
Miguel Angel Mena Peralta (1997 ) SG Dortmund not started
Amir Mohammad Azizi Mogghaddam (2001) Aachener SV 06 not started
Sprinterwertung
1. Jesse Puts (1994) KNzB 0:23,25 10
2. Thomas Verhoeven (11997 ) Feijenoord Albion 0:23,39 8
3. Kenzo Simons (2001) KNzB 0:23,72 6
Event 7 200 m Breaststroke (female, all age groups)
1. Tes Schouten (2000) KNZB 2:26,28 778
100 m
1:10,36
2. Kellie Messel (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:31,46 701
100 m
1:12,63
3. Grace Palmer (2005) Team Belgium 2:31,63 699
100 m
1:12,31
4. Margaux Wolf Bayot (2005) Team Belgium 2:34,90 655
100 m
1:14,67
5. Bridget Vermeer (2005) OC Eindhoven 2:37,20 627
100 m
1:15,76
6. Lynn Blommers (2001) Blue Marlins 2:39,33 602
100 m
1:15,25
7. Flora Szili-Torok (2008) Blue Marlins 2:41,57 577
100 m
1:18,60
8. Rinske Bouman (2004) Blue Marlins 2:41,73 576
100 m
1:16,78
9. Leyla Oversluizen (2006) Feijenoord Albion 2:42,45 568
100 m
1:17,16
10. Nina Zusterzeel (2008) OC Eindhoven 2:43,89 553
100 m

1:19,73



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

Event 8

Emma Pillich

Caroline Luckert

Nieke Dovic

Anais Delrue

Anais Cornelissen

Alexa Schulte Oestrich

llona Venema

Robin Vermeulen

Mariia Yepifanova

Maida Anna Goedert

Melanie Marinus-Cruz

Zanthe Janssen
Marlene Balg

(2005)

(2008)

(2007)

(2008 )

(2007)

(2005 )

(2002)

(2007)

(2009 )

(2008 )

(2004 )

(2002)
(2009 )

TPSK 1925 e.V.

SSF Bonn

PSV Eindhoven

Team Belgium

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen

TPSK 1925 e.V.

ZPC AMERSFOORT

Blue Marlins

Brander SV 1973 e.V.

SG Dortmund

Blue Marlins

PSV Eindhoven
SSF Bonn

200 m Breaststroke

2:45,38
100 m
1:20,13
2:45,71
100 m
1:19,64
2:47,52
100 m
1:21,01
2:49,43
100 m
1:21,35
2:49,71
100 m
1:20,36
2:49,76
100 m
1:20,63
2:52,52
100 m
1:24,70
2:54,18
100 m
1.23,41
2:54,19
100 m
1:23,86
2:54,63
100 m
1:24,07
2:59,05
100 m
1:25,64

not started
not started

538

535

518

501

498

498

474

461

461

457

424

(male, all age groups)

1

Tim Dennis Kost

. Noah De Schryver

. lan Sanders

. Cas Verstegen

. William Godsell

. Domingo Kuipers

. Phillip Osadsky

(2002)

(2001)

(2001)

(2005)

(2005)

(2005)

(2005)

SV Nikar Heidelberg

Team Belgium

Hellas-Glana

OC Eindhoven

SSF Bonn

DZ&PC

SSG Saar Max Ritter

2:12,54
100 m
1:03,59
2:13,46
100 m
1:.03,44
2:16,76
100 m
1:05,26
2:21,16
100 m
1:06,60
2:21,56
100 m
1.07,77
2:22,00
100 m
1:.07,52
2:22,18

100 m

745

729

678

616

611

605

603



1:07,92

8. Maximilian Wiedemann (2005) SSF Bonn 2:22,47 599
100 m
1:08,25
9. Mats Pohler (2005) Aachener SV 06 2:23,81 583
100 m
1:08,94
10. Jasper Willig (2001) Blue Marlins 2:23,86 582
100 m
1:08,35
11. Hendrik Bechtel (2004) TPSK1925e.V. 2:23,89 582
100 m
1:09,26
12. Julian Heitkemper (2000) TPSK1925e.V. 2:26,37 553
100 m
1:09,01
13. Imme Bousema (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:26,86 547
100 m
1:10,73
14. Erik Iskakov (2008) SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:27,90 536
100 m
1:11,33
15. Jan Moritz Bogdol (2006) SG Euregio Swim Team 2:28,66 528
100 m
1:10,71
16. Cas Wouters (2006) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 2:29,63 517
100 m
1:10,11
17. Dregon Lee (2008) SG Bayer 2:30,70 506
100 m
1:12,24
18. Storm Tolsma (2006) Zignea 2:33,69 477
100 m
1:13,76
19. Max Baumann (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:35,69 459
100 m
1:13,44
20. Thierry Zulver (2007)  ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam 2:36,35 453
100 m
1:15,02
21. Magnus Locher (2008) SG Bayer 2:37,45 444
100 m
1:15,58
22. Lars Benedikt Johannsen (2006) Aachener SV 06 2:37,76 441
100 m
1:14,79
23. Mike Bender (2008) SG Bayer 2:39,36 428
100 m
1:15,89
Fabio Stief (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg not started
Joris Janssen (2003) PSV Eindhoven not started
Thijs van den Berg (2006) Blue Marlins not started
Andreas Rossa (1999) TPSK1925¢e.V. not started
Thomas Opdebeeck (2006) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen not started

Event 9 50 m Backstroke (heats) (female, all age groups )




1. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 0:27,75 755
2. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzB 0:28,00 735
3. Maialen Rohrbach (2001) SG Heddesheim 0:29,33 639
4. Jana Strand (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:29,49 629
5. Jetske Moot (2004) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,59 622
6. Sterre Mooiweer (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,62 620
7. Laure Durez (2006) Team Belgium 0:29,66 618
8. Zoe Vogelmann (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:29,94 601
9. Maria Victoria Schutzmeier (1999) SG Dortmund 0:30,06 594
10. Mare Schallenberg (2006) ACz 0:30,12 590
11. Sara Korthuis (2006) Dz&PC 0:30,32 578
12. Hylcke de Beer (2007) OC Eindhoven 0:31,54 514
13. Floor Hogervorst (2007 ) Noordwijkerhout 0:31,82 500
14. Livia Gajda (2008) SG Dortmund 0:31,93 495
15. Elise Hardeman (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:31,95 494
16. Nele Hutmacher (2006) SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V. 0:31,96 494
17. Pippa van "Land (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:32,12 486
18. Milena Magnus (2008) SG Dortmund 0:32,25 481
19. Christine Sieben (2004) Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler 0:32,57 467
20. Myrthe Vos (2006) PSV Eindhoven 0:32,76 458
21. Marharyta Kolomiiets (2008) Aachener SV 06 0:33,11 444
22. Charley Blide (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:33,14 443
Virpi Bieder (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:33,14 443
24. Lisa Gerkens (2008) VIR Ubach-Palenberg 0:33,21 440
25. Livia Groenewegen (2007 ) PSV Eindhoven 0:34,23 402
Vianne Gioia DAmico (2007 ) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen not started
Evelyn Kocergin (2007 ) Wairselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V. not started

Sprinterwertung

1. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 0:27,75 10
2. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzB 0:28,00 8
3. Maialen Rohrbach (2001) SG Heddesheim 0:29,33 6
Event 10 50 m Backstroke (heats) ( male, all age groups)
1. Kenzo Simons (2001) KNzB 0:24,94 707
2. Stefano Razeto (1986) ST Erzgebirge 0:25,20 685
3. Luca Nik Armbruster (2001) SG Neukoéllin e.V. Berlin 0:25,40 669
4. Jay de Vries (2004) Blue Marlins 0:25,64 650
5. Sean Niewold (2002) KNzB 0:26,07 619
6. Jérébme Emo (2000) Team Belgium 0:26,16 612
7. Jan Nigl (1987) SC AquaKaln 0:26,24 607
8. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:26,39 596
9. Simon Claasen (2004) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:26,48 590
10. Daan Sonneveld (2006) OC Eindhoven 0:26,60 582
11. Toby Godsell (2007) SSF Bonn 0:26,69 577
12. Jesse De Smedt (2000) Team Belgium 0:26,81 569
13. Mathijs Verdonck (2001) PSV Eindhoven 0:26,93 561
14. Raphaél Vanhecke (2006) Team Belgium 0:27,08 552
15. Thomas Courbois (2005) Team Belgium 0:27,27 540
16. Elias Meeus (2003) Team Belgium 0:27,45 530
17. Fabian Schultz (2000) TPSK1925¢€e.V. 0:27,48 528



18. Chris Gabriel Popii (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:27,58 522

19. Arjan Hanse (1995) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:27,87 506
20. Maximilian Scheuermann (2005) TPSK1925e.V. 0:27,94 502
21. Tenzing Geutjes (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:28,08 495
22. Thom de Hoog (2006) Blue Marlins 0:28,14 492
23. Till GielBmann (2006) SG Dortmund 0:28,34 481
24. Job Sanders (2003) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:28,40 478
25. Elias Maurer (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:28,53 472
26. Lars Bulman (2006) Blue Marlins 0:28,73 462
27. Alan Smeets (1984) Zwemsport Parkstad 0:28,85 456
28. Colin Bes (2005) ZC Polaris 0:28,96 451
29. Fabian Balg (2008) SSF Bonn 0:29,24 438
30. Mykyta Lytvynenko (2006) TPSK1925e.V. 0:29,80 414
31. Max Schliebener (2008) SG Bayer 0:31,09 365
32. Bastian Brinkmann (2006) SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V. 0:36,42 227
Thomas Verhoeven (1997) Feijenoord Albion
DISQUALIFIED:

After starting the swimmer stayed more than 15 m totally submerged.
(Time of announcement: 13:42)

Sprinterwertung

1. Kenzo Simons (2001) KNzB 0:24,94 10
2. Stefano Razeto (1986) ST Erzgebirge 0:25,20 8
3. Luca Nik Armbruster (2001) SG Neukélln e.V. Berlin 0:25,40 6
Event 11 200 m Butterfly (female, all age groups)
1. Lotte Hosper (2002) KNzB 2:10,54FR 769
100 m
1:01,33
2. Femke Spiering (2002) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:12,05 743
100 m
1:03,62
3. Alinda Dingshoff (2000) De Dolffijn 2:19,23 634
100 m
1:06,73
4. Kinge Zandringa (1998) De Dolffijn 2:23,43 579
100 m
1:06,69
5. Niene Dewaelheyns (2007) Team Belgium 2:24,22 570
100 m
1:07,39
6. llona Venema (2002) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:27,00 538
100 m
1:08,43
7. Fabienne Wenske (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:29,12 516
100 m
1:08,75
8. Theresa Bechtel (2001) SC AquaKaln 2:29,37 513
100 m
1:09,55
9. Noa Hollebosch (2007) Team Belgium 2:30,82 498
100 m

1:09,65



10. Nele Hutmacher (2006) SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V. 2:34,30 465

100 m
1:11,34
11. Maya Wolkowski (2005) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 2:35,76 452
100 m
1:12,38
12. Katharina Veltkamp (2005) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 2:36,56 445
100 m
1:13,13
13. Charlotte Schwung (2007) TPSK1925e.V. 2:47,82 362
100 m
1:18,06
Kellie Messel (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg not started
Lara Vroels (2000) Wfir.-Delphin Eschweiler not started
Event 12 200 m Butterfly ( male, all age groups)
1. Luc Kroon (2001) KNzB 1:56,31 805
100 m
0:55,74
2. Niels de Boer (2000) Hellas-Glana 1:59,30 746
100 m
0:56,74
3. Liam Fourneau (2000) Team Belgium 2:02,07 697
100 m
0:58,03
4. Emile Fouzai (2005) Blue Marlins 2:02,82 684
100 m
0:58,80
5. Tiago Fonseca Gomes (2007) OC Eindhoven 2:03,42 674
100 m
0:58,77
6. Adrien Cara (2000) SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:03,83 667
100 m
0:58,54
7. David Vandenhirtz (2005) TPSK1925e.V. 2:06,06 633
100 m
0:59,27
8. Michael Smink (2003) Blue Marlins 2:06,33 628
100 m
1:00,77
9. Koen Marsman (2005) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:07,48 612
100 m
0:59,10
10. Xiaoyu Yin (2008) Blue Marlins 2:08,99 590
100 m
1:00,85
11. Jurek Frey (1997) SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:09,11 589
100 m
1:00,57
12. Alexander Menzel (2002) TPSK1925e.V. 2:10,03 576
100 m
1:02,75
13. Jan Seelert (2008) SG Bayer 2:10,68 568
100 m
1:01,97

14. Carl Morris Magold (2004) SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:11,03 563



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Lukas Biicker

Mats Pohler

Lennart Strube

Marlon Borger

Vincent Huele

Benjamin Suchodoll

Lukas Brockhaus

Finn Martinett

Paul Blimer
Joel Kalmbach

(2000)

(2005 )

(2006 )

(2004)

(2007)

(2005 )

(2005 )

(2006 )

(2001)
(2004 )

SG Euregio Swim Team

Aachener SV 06

SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen

PSV Eindhoven

Blue Marlins

Brander SV 1973 e.V.

SG Dortmund

Wfr.-Delphin Eschweiler

SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen
SV Nikar Heidelberg

100 m
1:02,28

100 m
1:04,19

100 m
1:05,35

100 m
1:05,18

100 m
1:04,96

100 m
1:02,39

100 m
1:07,69

100 m
1:05,94

100 m
1:10,66

2:13,93

2:15,61

2:16,27

2:16,75

2:18,93

2:19,49

2:19,68

2:32,54

not started
not started

527

508

501

495

472

467

465

357

Event 13 50 m Breaststroke (heats) (female, all age groups )
1. Fleur Vermeiren (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:31,18 768
2. Tes Schouten (2000) KNZB 0:31,69 731
3. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzZB 0:32,07 706
4. Sterre Hendriks (2004) OC Eindhoven 0:32,16 700
5. Lynn Blommers (2001) Blue Marlins 0:32,36 687
6. Hylcke de Beer (2007) OC Eindhoven 0:32,62 671
7. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 0:32,63 670
8. Fenna de Groot (1997) Feijenoord Albion 0:32,67 668
9. Alexa Schulte Oestrich (2005) TPSK1925e.V. 0:32,88 655

10. Mare Schallenberg (2006) ACz 0:32,94 651
11. Zoe Vogelmann (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:32,98 649
12. Grace Palmer (2005)  Team Belgium 0:33,00 648
13. Nina Zusterzeel (2008) OC Eindhoven 0:33,17 638
14. Emma Govaerts (2006) Team Belgium 0:33,24 634
15. Zoe Sperrle (2008)  SG Bayer 0:33,41 624
16. Emma Pillich (2005) TPSK 1925 e.V. 0:34,19 582
17. Phaedra Meijer (2004) Blue Marlins 0:34,41 571
18. Maida Anna Goedert (2008)  SG Dortmund 0:34,54 565
19. Leonoor van Dijk (2004) Blue Marlins 0:34,73 556
20. Flora Szili-Torok (2008) Blue Marlins 0:34,78 553
21. Thalia Meijer (2007) Blue Marlins 0:34,91 547
22. Paula Schmitz (2004) SG WAGO 1950 0:35,03 541
23. Rinske Bouman (2004) Blue Marlins 0:35,23 532
24. Lara Vroels (2000)  Wifr.-Delphin Eschweiler 0:35,36 526



25. Tess Vonk
Nieke Dovic
27. Anais Cornelissen
28. Alina Konrads
29. Anais Delrue
30. Caroline Luckert
31. Madoline Held
32. Melanie Marinus-Cruz
33. Aguila Dolsma

Zanthe Janssen
Marlene Balg

Sprinterwertung
1. Fleur Vermeiren
2. Tes Schouten
3. Tessa Giele

(2009)
(2007)
(2007)
(2005 )
(2008 )
(2008)
(2005)
(2004)
(2006)

(2002)
(2009 )

(2002)
(2000)
(2002)

OC Eindhoven

PSV Eindhoven

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler
Team Belgium

SSF Bonn

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

PSV Eindhoven
SSF Bonn

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
KNZB
KNZB

0:35,44 523
0:35,44 523
0:35,45 522
0:35,80 507
0:36,21 490
0:36,24 489
0:37,29 449
0:38,52 407
0:40,57 348

not started

not started
0:31,18 10
0:31,69 8
0:32,07 6

Event 14 50 m Breaststroke (heats) ( male, all age groups )
1. Mark Baars (1985) Blue Marlins 0:28,30 685
2. Michael Raje (2006) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:28,31 684
3. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:28,42 676
4. Jonne Schaafsma (1998) Blue Marlins 0:28,75 653
5. Luca Nik Armbruster (2001) SG Neukélln e.V. Berlin 0:28,82 648
6. Tim Dennis Kost (2002) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:28,86 646
7. Sean Niewold (2002) KNZB 0:29,20 623
8. Serginni Marten (1993) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,28 618
9. William Godsell (2005) SSF Bonn 0:29,32 616

10. Phillip Osadsky (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:29,51 604
11. Jasper Willig (2001) Blue Marlins 0:29,82 585
12. Benedikt Schulte Oestrich (2002) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:29,93 579
13. Anders van Norden (2004) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:29,95 578
14. Jan Slodowy (2002) SG Ménchengladbach 0:30,14 567

Kenan Coeruez (2003) Feijenoord Albion 0:30,14 567
16. Maximilian Wiedemann (2005) SSF Bonn 0:30,30 558
17. Imme Bousema (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:30,31 557
18. Elias Meeus (2003) Team Belgium 0:30,49 547
19. Cas Wouters (2006) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:30,52 546
20. Nils Neumann (2001) Wairselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V. 0:30,58 543
21. Jérébme Emo (2000) Team Belgium 0:30,69 537
22. Maximilian Scheuermann (2005) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:30,70 536
23. Job Sanders (2003) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:30,71 536
24. Darren Chen (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:30,76 533
25. Lars Bulman (2006) Blue Marlins 0:30,98 522
26. Chris Gabriel Popii (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:31,02 520
27. Dregon Lee (2008) SG Bayer 0:31,03 519
28. Max Baumann (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:31,04 519
29. Jan Moritz Bogdol (2006) SG Euregio Swim Team 0:31,59 492
30. Thierry Zulver (2007 ) 2V Vlaardingen-Schiedam 0:31,61 491
31. Jesse De Smedt (2000) Team Belgium 0:31,67 488
32. Erik Iskakov (2008) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:32,75 442
33. Magnus Locher (2008) SG Bayer 0:33,25 422



34. Storm Tolsma (2006) Zignea 0:33,42 416

35. Mike Bender (2008) SG Bayer 0:33,69 406
36. Lars Benedikt Johannsen (2006) Aachener SV 06 0:34,06 393
Joris Janssen (2003) PSV Eindhoven not started
Thijs van den Berg (2006) Blue Marlins not started
Andreas Rossa (1999) TPSK 1925e.V. not started
Thomas Opdebeeck (2006) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen not started

Sprinterwertung

1. Mark Baars (1985) Blue Marlins 0:28,30 10
2. Michael Raje (2006) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:28,31 8
3. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:28,42 6
Event 15 200 m Backstroke (female, all age groups )
1. Tessa Vermeulen (1998) De Dolfijn 2:07,39 813
100 m
1:01,96
2. Lotte Hosper (2002) KNzB 2:10,05 764
100 m
1:03,29
3. Maya Werner (2005) SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:14,77 687
100 m
1:05,93
4. Alinda Dingshoff (2000) De Dolffijn 2:15,00 683
100 m
1:06,57
5. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 2:16,42 662
100 m
1:06,78
6. Ambre Franquinet (2004) Team Belgium 2:16,99 654
100 m
1:07,13
7. Laure Durez (2006) Team Belgium 2:18,84 628
100 m
1:07,45
8. Sterre Mooiweer (1998) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:19,41 621
100 m
1:06,94
9. Kirsten Verhalle (2004) PSV Eindhoven 2:19,57 618
100 m
1:06,91
10. Sara Korthuis (2006) Dz&PC 2:20,25 609
100 m
1:08,37
11. Lotte Vanhauwaert (2004) Team Belgium 2:21,22 597
100 m
1:08,88
12. Livia Gajda (2008) SG Dortmund 2:25,32 548
100 m
1:10,86
13. Jana Strand (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 2:27,02 529
100 m
1:11,78
14. Anna Beck (2006) Blue Marlins 2:28,23 516

100 m



1:12,40

15. Naya Dominczak (2006) Liége Natation 2:28,94 509
100 m
1:10,53
16. Floor Hogervorst (2007)  Noordwijkerhout 2:29,05 508
100 m
1:11,48
17. Jasmijn Sterken (2007) ZC Polaris 2:32,15 477
100 m
1:12,68
18. Milena Magnus (2008) SG Dortmund 2:33,24 467
100 m
1:13,72
19. Livia Groenewegen (2007) PSV Eindhoven 2:33,53 464
100 m
1:15,73
20. Marharyta Kolomiiets (2008) Aachener SV 06 2:34,99 451
100 m
1:16,60
21. Charley Blide (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:35,03 451
100 m
1:15,01
22. Virpi Bieder (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 2:35,80 444
100 m
1:16,63
Vianne Gioia DAmico (2007) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen not started
Lana Ravelingien (2003) Team Belgium not started
Maaike Ooms (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT not started
Zanthe Janssen (2002) PSV Eindhoven not started
Mihaela Kirachena (2004) Aachener SV 06 not started
Event 16 200 m Backstroke ( male, all age groups)
1. Austin Namesnik (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:58,81 702
100 m
0:57,60
2. Thomas Courbois (2005) Team Belgium 2:03,43 626
100 m
1:00,67
3. Toby Godsell (2007) SSF Bonn 2:04,86 605
100 m
1:01,34
4. Daan Sonneveld (2006) OC Eindhoven 2:05,01 603
100 m
0:59,61
5. Jay de Vries (2004) Blue Marlins 2:05,19 600
100 m
0:59,41
6. Sven Klink (2005) SWOL 1894 2:05,56 595
100 m
1:01,37
7. Domingo Kuipers (2005) Dz&PC 2:07,78 564
100 m
1:02,35
8. Thomas Thijs (1997) Team Belgium 2:08,42 556
100 m
1:01,53
9. Théo Marti (2005) Liége Natation 2:10,83 526

100 m



1:03,48

10. Thom de Hoog (2006) Blue Marlins 2:11,88 513
100 m
1:03,65
11. Arjan Hanse (1995) ZPC AMERSFOORT 2:12,70 504
100 m
1:03,83
12. Leo llias Baumann (2008) SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:12,75 503
100 m
1:05,21
13. Tobias Neubert (2005) SG Bayer 2:13,25 498
100 m
1:03,55
14. Maksym Len (2007) SG Dortmund 2:14,16 488
100 m
1:06,70
15. Mats Pdéhler (2005) Aachener SV 06 2:14,55 483
100 m
1:05,39
16. Mykyta Lytvynenko (2006 ) TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:15,07 478
100 m
1:05,34
17. Jan Seelert (2008) SG Bayer 2:15,10 477
100 m
1:05,41
18. Till GieBmann (2006) SG Dortmund 2:15,35 475
100 m
1:04,67
19. Colin Bes (2005) ZC Polaris 2:16,04 468
100 m
1:04,66
20. Norik Schulz (2005) SG Dortmund 2:16,84 459
100 m
1:05,41
21. Fabian Balg (2008) SSF Bonn 2:22,16 410
100 m
1:08,23
22. Max Schliebener (2008) SG Bayer 2:26,41 375
100 m
1:10,72
Fabian Heitkemper (11997) TPSK 1925 e.V. not started
Event 17 50 m Freestyle (heats) (female, all age groups )
1. Femke Spiering (2002) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:25,45 731
2. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzZB 0:25,52 725
3. Elise Hardeman (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:25,69 711
4. Silke Huisman (2003) De Dolfijn 0:25,70 710
5. Nienke Jonk (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:25,74 706
6. Maialen Rohrbach (2001) SG Heddesheim 0:26,02 684
7. Zoe Vogelmann (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg 0:26,08 679
8. Rosalie Reef (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:26,13 675
9. Hylcke de Beer (2007 ) OC Eindhoven 0:26,27 665
10. Luisa Marie Razeto (1992) ST Erzgebirge 0:26,33 660
11. Chantal Senden (1993) Hellas-Glana 0:26,46 650
12. Fleur Vermeiren (2002) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:26,55 644



13. Kimberly Ruiter (2006) De Columbiaan 0:26,69 634

14. Mare Schallenberg (2006) ACz 0:26,76 629
15. Maja Brune (2006) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 0:26,82 624
16. Pippa van "Land (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:26,87 621
17. Maria Victoria Schutzmeier (1999) SG Dortmund 0:26,96 615
18. Phaedra Meijer (2004) Blue Marlins 0:27,36 588
19. Lynn Blommers (2001) Blue Marlins 0:27,42 584
20. Anigue Hazebroek (2005) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:27,44 583
21. Jana Strand (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:27,59 574
22. Juliana Bulttler (2009) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 0:27,74 564
23. Marie Maerevoet (2004) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:27,76 563
24. Anais Cornelissen (2007 ) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 0:27,84 558
25. Hayley Kodikara (2008) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:27,97 550
26. Zoe Sperrle (2008) SG Bayer 0:28,07 545
Hanna Menzel (2004) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:28,07 545
28. Jasmijn Sterken (2007) ZC Polaris 0:28,20 537
Christine Sieben (2004 ) Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler 0:28,20 537
30. Alexa Schulte Oestrich (2005) TPSK 1925e.V. 0:28,33 530
31. Lisa Gerkens (2008) VIR Ubach-Palenberg 0:28,38 527
32. Myrthe Vos (2006) PSV Eindhoven 0:28,48 521
33. Charley Blide (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:28,56 517
34. Isabell Stark (2008) SG Bayer 0:28,61 514
35. Marharyta Kolomiiets (2008) Aachener SV 06 0:28,90 499
36. Fine HelR (2008) SG Bayer 0:29,21 483
37. Melanie Marinus-Cruz (2004) Blue Marlins 0:30,43 427
38. Aguila Dolsma (2006) Blue Marlins 0:32,18 361
Paula Schmitz (2004) SG WAGO 1950 not started
Evelyn Kocergin (2007 ) Wodrselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V. not started
Mihaela Kirachena (2004 ) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung

1. Femke Spiering (2002) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:2545 10
2. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzB 0:25,52 8
3. Elise Hardeman (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:25,69 6
Event 18 50 m Freestyle (heats) ( male, all age groups)
1. Jesse Puts (1994) KNzB 0:21,56 817
2. Kenzo Simons (2001) KNZB 0:22,14 754
3. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) Feijenoord Albion 0:22,43 726
Luca Nik Armbruster (2001) SG Neukdlln e.V. Berlin 0:22,43 726

5. Perry Laarhoven (2003) Feijenoord Albion 0:22,51 718
6. Jérdme Emo (2000) Team Belgium 0:22,67 703
7. Jeroen Baars (1992) Blue Marlins 0:22,88 684
8. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:22,93 679
9. Bennett Gingter (2001) SG Mdnchengladbach 0:23,02 671
10. Samyar Abdoli (2002) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:23,08 666
11. Elias Meeus (2003) Team Belgium 0:23,15 660
12. Brandon Adriano Goenawan (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter 0:23,29 648
13. Rijk Heere (2003) ZPC AMERSFOORT 0:23,34 644
Sean Niewold (2002) KNzB 0:23,34 644

15. Jesse De Smedt (2000) Team Belgium 0:23,52 629



16.
17.
18.
19.

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.

Daniél Claasen
Simon Claasen
Stan Stevens

Job Sanders

Lars Kerremans
Lukas Brockhaus
Chris Gabriel Popii
Amir Mohammad Azizi Mogghaddam
Fabian Schultz
Noah Raszczyk
Marcel Nagy

Erno Bracke
Jeremiah Vianen
Filip Blazeski
Henrik Laven
Thomas Courbois
Maximilian Scheuermann
Colin Bes

Elias Maurer
Eugene Zapp
Jasper Willig

Alan Smeets

Jan Kohler

Till GieBmann

Lars Bulman

Jim Geestman
Denis Pokrass
Benedikt Schulte Oestrich
Cas Wouters
Leonard Klein

Nils Neumann
Mathijs Verdonck
Tom Hoppermanns
Ricco Kraus

Finn Martinett
Storm Tolsma
Vincent Grunewald
Mark Baars
Konstantinos Doulfis
Joris Lissenberg
Artur Mazitov
Bastian Brinkmann
Anders van Norden

Miguel Angel Mena Peralta
Thijs van den Berg
Thomas Opdebeeck

Sprinterwertung

1
2.
3.

Jesse Puts

Kenzo Simons
Thomas Verhoeven
Luca Nik Armbruster

(2001)
(2004 )
(2003)
(2003)
(2001)
(2005 )
(2004 )
(2001 )
(2000 )
(2006 )
(1995 )
(2005 )
(2002)
(2006 )
(2003)
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2001 )
(1984)
(2006 )
(2006 )
(2006 )
(1983)
(2004 )
(2002)
(2006 )
(2006 )
(2001)
(2001)
(2005 )
(2005 )
(2006 )
(2006 )
(2005 )
(1985)
(2002)
(2006 )
(2005 )
(2006 )
(2004 )

(1997)
(2006 )
(2006 )

(1994)
(2001)
(1997)
(2001)

ZPC AMERSFOORT

ZPC AMERSFOORT

PSV Eindhoven

ZPC AMERSFOORT
Hellas-Glana

SG Dortmund

SV Nikar Heidelberg
Aachener SV 06

TPSK 1925 e.V.

SG Dortmund

SC Aqua Kéln

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
PSV Eindhoven

SSF Bonn

SSG Saar Max Ritter

Team Belgium

TPSK 1925 e.V.

ZC Polaris

SSG Saar Max Ritter

SSG Saar Max Ritter

Blue Marlins

Zwemsport Parkstad

SSG Saar Max Ritter

SG Dortmund

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

TPSK 1925 e.V.

TPSK 1925 e.V.

Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen
SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen

Wirselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V.

PSV Eindhoven
Aachener SV 06

Wirselener Schwimm-Club 1962 e.V.

Wfr.-Delphin Eschweiler
Zignea

Wfr.-Delphin Eschweiler

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

Blue Marlins

Aachener SV 06

SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V.
ZPC AMERSFOORT

SG Dortmund
Blue Marlins
Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen

KNZB

KNZB

Feijenoord Albion

SG Neukolln e.V. Berlin

0:23,59
0:23,75
0:23,93
0:23,97
0:23,97
0:24,14
0:24,23
0:24,27
0:24,29
0:24,35
0:24,42
0:24,44
0:24,48
0:24,50
0:24,55
0:24,62
0:24,67
0:24,74
0:24,80
0:24,81
0:24,96
0:24,96
0:25,00
0:25,12
0:25,16
0:25,19
0:25,22
0:25,32
0:25,41
0:25,54
0:25,66
0:25,69
0:25,74
0:25,81
0:26,07
0:26,47
0:26,76
0:26,78
0:27,05
0:27,09
0:27,42
0:28,83
0:29,90

not started
not started
not started

0:21,56
0:22,14
0:22,43
0:22,43

624
611
597
594
594
582
575
573
571
567
562
561
558
557
553
549
545
541
537
536
526
526
524
516
514
512
510
504
499
491
484
483
480
476
462
441
427
426
413
412
397
341
306

10
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Event 19

400 m Freestyle

(female, all age groups )

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Imani de Jong

. Silke Holkenborg

. Maya Werner

. Camille Henveaux

. Fabienne Wenske

. Grace Palmer

. Maja Brune

. Nynke Boerefijn

. Lana Ravelingien

Lotte Vanhauwaert

Lena Schirmer

Jana-Caterina Kasper

Niene Dewaelheyns

Sophia van Droffelaar

Manon Ritten

Livia Gajda

Juliana Buttler

Theresa Bechtel

Flora Szili-Torok

Anna Beck

Leyla Oversluizen

(2002)

(2001)

(2005 )

(2006 )

(2004)

(2005 )

(2006 )

(2007)

(2003)

(2004 )

(2008 )

(2005 )

(2007)

(2005 )

(2000)

(2008 )

(2009 )

(2001)

(2008)

(2006)

(2006)

KNzB
100 m 200 m
0:59,21 2:02,37
KNzB
100 m 200 m
1:01,20 2:05,55
SV Nikar Heidelberg
100 m 200 m
1:01,48 2:05,00
Team Belgium
100 m 200 m
1:00,10 2:05,24
SV Nikar Heidelberg
100 m 200 m
1:01,96 2:06,49
Team Belgium
100 m 200 m

1:.01,11 2:07,53
SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen

100 m 200 m
1:01,71 2:08,20
ZPC AMERSFOORT
100 m 200 m
1:02,57 2:09,16
Team Belgium
100 m 200 m
1:02,68 2:09,83
Team Belgium
100 m 200 m
1:03,11 2:11,14
SSG Saar Max Ritter
100 m 200 m
1:05,14 2:13,58
SSG Saar Max Ritter
100 m 200 m
1:05,49 2:13,72
Team Belgium
100 m 200 m

1:03,16 2:11,17
ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam
100 m 200 m
1:03,51 2:12,88
PSV Eindhoven
100 m 200 m
1:02,59 2:10,72
SG Dortmund
100 m 200 m
1:06,17 2:18,05
SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen

100 m 200 m
1:05,98 2:17,49
SC Agua Kaéln
100 m 200 m
1:.07,12 2:20,39
Blue Marlins
100 m 200 m
1:06,53 2:17,59
Blue Marlins

100 m 200 m
1:07,56 2:18,21
Feijenoord Albion

300m
3:06,39

300 m
3:09,56

300 m
3:09,53

300m
3:10,74

300 m
3:11,82

300 m
3:14,87

300m
3:16,35

300 m
3:16,83

300m
3:18,81

300m
3:19,83

300m
3:22,01

300m
3:21,60

300m
3:21,47

300m
3:23,55

300m
3:21,59

300m
3:29,22

300m
3:28,53

300m
3:32,26

300m
3:30,25

300m
3:31,67

4:09,66

4:13,14

4:13,82

4:15,39

4:16,71

4:21,26

4:22,80

4:23,42

4:26,93

4:27,95

4:28,56

4:29,27

4:31,95

4:31,97

4:32,46

4:37,80

4:38,01

4:40,24

4:42,04

4:42,27

4:44,02

822

789

782

768

756

717

705

700

672

665

660

655

636

636

632

597

595

581

570

569

558



100 m 200 m 300 m
1:06,34 2:19,35 3:32,76
22. Robin Vermeulen (2007) Blue Marlins 4:46,37 545
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:08,21 2:21,88 3:35,67
23. Madoline Held (2005) Blue Marlins 4:46,56 543
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:06,29 2:18,28 3:32,71
24. Mariia Yepifanova (2009) Brander SV 1973e.V. 4:48,10 535
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:.07,64 2:20,82 3:35,45
25. Maya Wolkowski (2005) SG Gladbeck/Recklinghausen 4:48,61 532
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:07,04 2:19,58 3:34,26
26. Charlotte Schwung (2007) TPSK1925e.V. 4:49,92 525
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:09,73 2:23,71 3:37,73
27. Nele Kosche (2009) SG Bayer 4:50,07 524
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:08,81 2:21,98 3:35,62
28. Hanna Menzel (2004) TPSK1925¢e.V. 4:51,41 517
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:.07,14 2:21,06 3:36,15
29. Virpi Bieder (2006) TPSK 1925e.V. 4:54,67 500
100 m 200 m 300 m
1:10,10 2:26,38 3:42,65
Kellie Messel (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg not started
Event 20 400 m Freestyle ( male, all age groups)
1. Luc Kroon (2001) KNzB 3:43,38 857
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:55,27 1:52,54 2:47,98
2. Lucas Henveaux (2000)  Team Belgium 3:44,30 847
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:53,69 1:50,86 2:47,73
3. Maarten Brzoskowski (1995) PSV Eindhoven 3:49,27 793
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:54,24 1:51,82 2:50,03
4. Lukas Fritzke (2006) SSG Saar Max Ritter 3:51,96 766
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:56,68 1:55,81 2:54,26
5. Efe Ongoren (2005)  Blue Marlins 3:56,59 722
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:56,38 1:55,53 2:55,23
6. Alexander Menzel (2002) TPSK 1925e.V. 3:58,12 708
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:57,29 1:58,46 2:58,86
7. Emile Fouzai (2005)  Blue Marlins 3:58,80 702
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:56,17 1:56,67 2:57,81
8. Adrien Cara (2000) SV Nikar Heidelberg 4:00,37 688
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:58,21 1:59,58 3:01,05
9. Lukas Biicker (2000)  SG Euregio Swim Team 4:01,13 682
100 m 200 m 300 m
0:57,58 1:59,34 3:00,98
10. Noah Martens (2000) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 4:.01,57 678



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Tiago Fonseca Gomes

David Vandenhirtz

Norik Schulz

Thomas Thijs

Fernando Dehaudt

Antoine Saive

Florentin Lovens

Liam Fourneau

Hendrik Bechtel

Julian Heitkemper

Tenzing Geutjes

Nick Werner

Maxime Courtois

Stephane Oris

Xiaoyu Yin

Rens Stijf

Marlon Borger

Joel Kalmbach

Andreas Waschburger

Joris Janssen

Event 21

(2007)

(2005 )

(2005 )

(1997)

(2005 )

(2004)

(2006 )

(2000)

(2004)

(2000)

(2006 )

(2001)

(2006 )

(1996 )

(2008 )

(2005 )

(2004 )

(2004 )
(1987)
(2003)

100 m
0:56,05
OC Eindhoven
100 m
0:57,41
TPSK 1925 e.V.
100 m
0:58,68
SG Dortmund
100 m
0:57,70
Team Belgium
100 m
0:57,59
Team Belgium
100 m
0:58,20
Team Belgium
100 m
0:57,34
Team Belgium
100 m
0:59,20
Team Belgium
100 m
0:58,37
TPSK 1925 e.V.
100 m
0:58,87
TPSK 1925 e.V.
100 m
0:59,03
ZPC AMERSFOORT
100 m
0:59,78
SSG Saar Max Ritter
100 m
1:00,04
Liege Natation
100 m
0:58,97
SC Aqua KéIn
100 m
0:58,59
Blue Marlins
100 m
1:00,00
ZPC AMERSFOORT
100 m
0:59,99
PSV Eindhoven
100 m
1:00,54

SV Nikar Heidelberg
SSG Saar Max Ritter
PSV Eindhoven

100 m Medley (heats)

200 m
1:57,80

200m
1:58,67

200 m
2:01,09

200 m
1:59,38

200 m
1:58,74

200 m
2:00,22

200 m
1:58,10

200 m
2:02,05

200 m
2:01,97

200 m
2:02,52

200 m
2:01,45

200 m
2:03,21

200 m
2:02,84

200 m
2:01,94

200 m
2:02,23

200 m
2:04,31

200 m
2:04,53

200m
2:05,20

300m
3:00,94

300 m
3:00,79

300m
3:01,94

300m
3:01,39

300m
3:00,77

300m
3:02,29

300m
3:01,08

300m
3:04,40

300m
3:04,23

300 m
3:05,50

300m
3:04,45

300m
3:05,86

300m
3:05,65

300m
3:05,47

300m
3:06,91

300m
3:09,07

300m
3:09,56

300m
3:12,05

4:02,00

4:02,27

4:02,93

4:02,98

4:03,79

4:04,23

4:05,35

4:06,26

4:06,41

4:06,44

4:07,64

4:08,48

4:08,70

4:11,58

4:13,39

4:14,03

4:18,59

not started
not started
not started

674

672

666

666

659

656

647

640

639

638

629

623

621

600

587

583

552

(female, all age groups)




1. Tessa Giele (2002) KNZB 1:01,11 790
2. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 1:01,42 778
3. Silke Huisman (2003) De Dolffijn 1:02,96 723
4. Zoe Vogelmann (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:04,00 688
5. Sterre Hendriks (2004) OC Eindhoven 1:04,15 683
6. Margaux Wolf Bayot (2005) Team Belgium 1:04,59 669
7. Mare Schallenberg (2006) ACz 1:04,94 658
8. Lynn Blommers (2001) Blue Marlins 1:05,47 643
9. Kirsten Verhalle (2004) PSV Eindhoven 1:05,62 638
10. Maialen Rohrbach (2001) SG Heddesheim 1:06,43 615
11. Rosalie Reef (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:06,96 601
12. Maria Victoria Schutzmeier (1999) SG Dortmund 1:06,98 600
13. Grace Palmer (2005) Team Belgium 1:07,02 599
14. Jetske Moot (2004) ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:07,36 590
15. Pippa van "Land (2006) ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:08,35 565
16. Marie Maerevoet (2004) Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 1:08,59 559
17. Lara Vroels (2000)  Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler 1:08,65 557
18. Noa Hollebosch (2007) Team Belgium 1:08,72 556
19. Judith Houtvast (2003) Hellas-Glana 1:09,06 547
20. Zoe Sperrle (2008) SG Bayer 1:09,22 544
21. Kimberly Ruiter (2006) De Columbiaan 1:09,28 542
22. Jasmijn Sterken (2007) ZC Polaris 1:09,45 538
23. Anais Delrue (2008) Team Belgium 1:09,85 529
24. Anique Hazebroek (2005) ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:10,07 524
25. Nele Hutmacher (2006) SV Delphin Dorsten 1971 e.V. 1:10,10 523
26. Thalia Meijer (2007) Blue Marlins 1:11,47 494
27. Christine Sieben (2004 ) Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler 1:12,10 481
28. Nina Zusterzeel (2008) OC Eindhoven 1:12,43 474
29. Melanie Marinus-Cruz (2004) Blue Marlins 1:16,51 402
Marharyta Kolomiiets (2008) Aachener SV 06
DISQUALIFIED:
The swimmer touched the wall at the 25-m-turn with one hand only.
(Time of announcement: 16:11)
Silke Holkenborg (2001) KNzB
DISQUALIFIED:
The swimmer didn't finish the backstroke section according to the rules for this stroke.
(Time of announcement: 16:16)
Elise Hardeman (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT not started
Maaike Ooms (2008) ZPC AMERSFOORT not started
Marlene Balg (2009) SSFBonn not started
Mihaela Kirachena (2004) Aachener SV 06 not started

Sprinterwertung

1. Tessa Giele (2002) KNzZB 1:01,11 10
2. Roos Vanotterdijk (2005) Team Belgium 1:01,42 8
3. Silke Huisman (2003) De Doffijn 1:02,96 6

Event 22 100 m Medley (heats) (male, all age groups)
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A WONPOOONOUOPMSMWNRPOOONOOUOMMWNPEPOOONOOOOMAWDNEDO

. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) Feijenoord Albion
. Perry Laarhoven (2003) Feijenoord Albion
. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven
. Michael Smink (2003) Blue Marlins
Tim Dennis Kost (2002) SV Nikar Heidelberg
. Sean Niewold (2002) KNzB
. Domingo Kuipers (2005) Dz&PC
. Michael Raje (2006) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Sven Klink (2005) SWOL 1894
. Chris Gabriel Popii (2004) SV Nikar Heidelberg
. Lars Kerremans (2001) Hellas-Glana
. Jérdbme Emo (2000) Team Belgium
. Daan Sonneveld (2006) OC Eindhoven
. Elias Meeus (2003) Team Belgium
. William Godsell (2005) SSF Bonn
. Jay de Vries (2004) Blue Marlins
. Brandon Adriano Goenawan (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Maximilian Scheuermann (2005) TPSK1925e.V.
. Toby Godsell (2007) SSF Bonn
. Cas Verstegen (2005) OC Eindhoven
. Job Sanders (2003) ZPC AMERSFOORT
. Jonne Schaafsma (1998) Blue Marlins
. Jesse De Smedt (2000) Team Belgium
. Daniél Claasen (2001) ZPC AMERSFOORT
. Bennett Gingter (2001) SG Monchengladbach
. Jan Slodowy (2002) SG Monchengladbach
. Leo llias Baumann (2008) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Eugene Zapp (2005) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Tobias Neubert (2005) SG Bayer
. Jan Kohler (2006) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Maximilian Wiedemann (2005) SSF Bonn
. Jurek Frey (1997) SSG Saar Max Ritter
. Gabriel Langner (2005) SG Bayer
. Thierry Zulver (2007) ZV Vlaardingen-Schiedam
. Jonas Pes (1998) SG Euregio Swim Team
. Denis Pokrass (2004) TPSK1925e.V.
. Thom de Hoog (2006) Blue Marlins
. Storm Tolsma (2006) Zignea
. Jan Moritz Bogdol (2006) SG Euregio Swim Team
. Vincent Huele (2007) Blue Marlins
. Michael Remme (1999) Aachener SV 06
. Joris Lissenberg (2006) Blue Marlins
. Vincent Grunewald (2005) Wir.-Delphin Eschweiler
. Artur Mazitov (2005) Aachener SV 06
Darren Chen (2000) ZPC AMERSFOORT
DISQUALIFIED:
The swimmer didn't finish the backstroke section on his back.
(Time of announcement: 16:30)
Henrik Laven (2003) SSG Saar Max Ritter
DISQUALIFIED:
The swimmer startet the breaststroke part with two butterfly-kicks.
(Time of announcement: 16:31)
Fabio Stief (2003) SV Nikar Heidelberg

Miguel Angel Mena Peralta (1997) SG Dortmund
Andreas Rossa (1999) TPSK1925e.V.

0:55,65
0:55,89
0:56,10
0:56,27
0:56,78
0:56,99
0:57,78
0:58,06
0:58,17
0:58,21
0:58,58
0:58,75
0:59,02
0:59,05
0:59,19
0:59,41
0:59,54
0:59,68
0:59,69
0:59,72
0:59,74
1:00,00
1:00,15
1:00,46
1:00,48
1:00,52
1:00,66
1:01,51
1:01,52
1:01,80
1:01,99
1:02,45
1:02,99
1:03,26
1:03,33
1:03,34
1:04,63
1:05,50
1:06,33
1:06,43
1:07,50
1:08,13
1:09,50
1:10,91

not started
not started
not started

694
685
677
671
653
646
620
611
608
606
595
590
582
581
577
570
567
563
562
561
561
554
549
541
540
539
536
514
513
507
502
491
478
472
471
470
443
425
410
408
389
378
356
335



Sprinterwertung
1. Thomas Verhoeven (1997) Feijenoord Albion 0:55,65 10
2. Perry Laarhoven (2003) Feijenoord Albion 0:55,89 8
3. Lars Verhalle (2002) PSV Eindhoven 0:56,10 6



